Discount rate (per annum)
Salary growth rate (per annum)
Mortality

Withdrawal rate (per annum)
Expected average remaining working lives of
employees (years)
Method Used

104

For the
year ended
31.03.2022

8.17

As at
31.03.2022

5.75o/o
7.00%
IALM

2012-14
30.00%

21.10

Projected Unit
Credit

'inlakhs
For the

year ended
31.03.2021

2.63
-0.14
2.50

finlakhs
For the

year ended
31.03.2021

23.67

finlakhs
For the

year ended
31.03.2021

7.21

As at
31.03.2021

5.50%
7.00%

IALM
2012-14
30.00%

21.10

Projected Unit
Credit

~

HISAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

x. Sensitivity Analysis:
Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation
are discount rate and expected salary increase rate. Effect of change in mortality rate
is negligible. The sensitivity analysis is presented below may not be representative of
the actual change in the defined benefit obligation as it is unlikely that the change in
assumption would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may
be correlated. The results of sensitivity analysis are given below:

'inlakhs
Particulars As at As at

31.03.2022 31.03.2021
Defined benefit obligation (base) 44.15 30.11
Discount Rate
1.00% Increase -1.14 -0.80
1.00o/o decrease 1.20 0.84
Salary Growth Rate
1.00o/o Increase 1.17 0.82
1.00% decrease -1.14 -0.80
Withdrawal Rate
1.00o/o Increase -0.14 -0.15
1.00o/o decrease 0.14 0.15

105

HISAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

43. Related parties disclosures
As per Ind AS - 24 ~Related Party Disclosures", the Company's related parties and transactions with them
in the ordinary course of business are disclosed below:

a. Names of the related parties and relationship between the parties:

Nature of relationship
Key Managerial Personnel (KMP)

Name of the related party
Mr. Anurag Gupta, Managing Director
Mrs. Sapna Kansai, Whole-time Director
Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Gupta, Chairman and Non-Executive
Independent Director
Mr. Sudesh Kumar Garg, Non-Executive Independent Director